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BARBER - M24 0017614

M/24 7.62 NATO 3.W.3. (COMPLETE SYSTEM) >

BOLT ACTION CENTERFIRE RIFLE
24" BARREL 7.62 NATO
WITH BIPOD

BM FORM

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER
KINZER V. REMINGTON

JIEHURAMAERTR

8647

proof of purchase
47700

.l

AL

owner registration sticker

66807789

G6B897789

ORDER NO. 86470

BARREL LENGTH 0"

CAPACITY b

(6807789

P
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BARBER - M24 0017615 |NSPEGTION GHECKLIST-NEW GUNS

M-24

/7 T ey
(= ’é&’gf\ i 77?

GUN SERIAL #_( DAV
OP # OPERATION NAME READINGS DATE INITIAL
420 ASSEMBLE ACTION ALK
430 ASSEMBLE TO STOCK S5
440 PROOF AR
460 CHECK HEADSPACE » T2
470 | DIS-ASSEMBLE ACTION 20N /éj
472 | SERIALIZE BOLT HANDLE Wy TG AT
475 DRILL AND TAP , -
SIGHT HOLES Ao 2300 | S
480 | MAGNAFLUX BBL ACTION () s |
490 MAGNAFLUX BOLT
X - /’//;;;7 / .7 /{; __;,/
500 ROLLMARK CALIBER /17757 T
520 | GOFF BLAST BBL / REC ofitor | 5
APPLY COATINGS |
542 (BARREL ACTION) =D |
545 (BOLT)
560 RE-ASSEMBLE ACTION
A) CLEAN INSIDE OF .
BOLT ASSEMBLY 2. 257 \ 0
B) INSPECT REAR FIRING
PIN HOLE FOR CHAMFER
o . ~/
IN BOLT HEAD 3201 | ¥
C) INSPECT EJECTOR )
- <
HOLE FOR CHAMFER |2-579 44
o T
D) OIL FIRING PIN ASSEMBLY K- K <
E) ADJUST TRIGGER PULL
TO MIN. SETTING AND
STAKE P_.so LBS +/- .5 LBS t

F004 REV 5/2006
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OP # OPERATION NAME ___ READINGS DATE _INITIAL
BARBER-M24 0017616 55 iy _ — - -
560 |F) SAFETY ON FORCE | 10LBS MAX & 5.9 < 5G9 | 7
CONT.
G) SAFETY OFF FORCE | 2LBS MIN yd 3 5 E9la
H) TRIGGER PULL TEST
AND RETAINABILITY
l) FIRING PIN INDENT L02.3 023 LeXy |EG iy
J) ASSEMBLE STOCK Grfoq 1T
K) ASSEMBLE SWIVEL
STUDS Ao GV E
L) ATTACH FRONT AND
REAR SIGHT ASSY'S
M) IRON SIGHT
ALIGNMENT
N) DETACH FRONT AND
REAR SIGHTS AND PLACE
IN NUMBERED CONTAINER
640 &| FUNCTION TEST AND (PASS™, EAIL
oA
650 | TARGET (565?8: FAIL 1F5-09 XS
MALEUNCTION CORRECTION /
MALEUNCTION CORRECTION N
777
7
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION \
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION
- e
660 [INSPECT FOR LIVE AMMO 3505 1 R3
670 |FINAL INSPECTION o
A) HEADSPACE -GS
+/- .5 LBS
, MIN 2.50 LBS o ,
B) TRIGGER PULL MAX 4.0 LBS 1L Ao A S ey MM, =,
C) FUNCTION o -
890 |PACK 7
F004 REV 5/2006
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BARBER - M24 0017617

Trigger Profile [ Ibs,inch ]

Profile SWS Model: Mr24

GunType: Rifle Serial No: Form #F005

Make: Remington Trigger: 2.5 Ibs. ini. +/- .50 Ibs.
Note: R.P. 3/3/09

5.0

4.5

4.0

3.5 -

3.0
F
o]
z 2.5
e

2.0

1.5}

1.0

0.5

0.0l=£

000 060
Travel
# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type
1 2.474 0.023 0.00 0.034 0.038 Se: Trigger
2 2.501 0.023 0.00 0.032 0.040 Set Trigger
3 2.528 0.022 0.00 0.034 0.038 Set r
4 2.414 0.024 0.00 0.033 0.039 :
5 2.354 0.021 0.00 0.034 0.035
3 o
A 9 295
CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER BARBER - M24 883489917656
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BARBER - M24 0017618

Trigger Profile [ Ibs,inch ]

Profile
GunType:
Make:
Note:

5.0

45

4.0

3.5

SwWS
Rifle
Remington
R.P. 3/3/09

Model:
Serial No:
Trigger:

M/24
Form #F005

2.5 Ibs. after 50 cycles +/- .50 Ibs.

3.04

25

©codow

2.0

Peak Force

#

1 2.561
2 2.550
3 2.553
4 2.523
5 2.477

Travel To Actuate

0.022
0.022
0.021
0.021
0.021

Initial Take-up
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Travel

Overtravel
0.034
0.033
0.033
0.032
0.033

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER
KINZER V. REMINGTON

Energy To Actuate
0.039
0.040
0.039
0.039
0.038

.060
Lock Time Action Type
Set Trigger
Set Trigger
BARBER - M24 664489817657



BARBER - M24 0017619

Trigger Profile [ Ibs,inch ]

Profile
GunType:
Make:
Note:

5.0 b,

SWS
Rifle
Remington
R.P. 3/3/09

4.5

Model:
Serial No:
Trigger:

M/24
Form #F005

3.0 Ibs. ini. +/- .75 lbs.

4.0

3.5]

3.0%

© 0O

# Peak Force
1 3.101
2 3.099
3 3.033
4 3.069
5 3.093

Avea 30 (

010

Travel To Actuate

0.022
0.023
0.023
0.023
0.022

.020

Initial Take-up
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

030

Travel

Overtravel
0.033
0.033
0.033
0.033
0.033

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER
KINZER V. REMINGTON

.040

Energy To Actuate
0.049
0.050
0.047
0.051
0.049

050 .060

Lock Time Action Type

Set Trigger

BAkBER - Mm24 864489917658



5.0

451

BARBER - M24 0017620

Trigger Profile [ Ibs,inch ]

Profile
GunType:
Make:
Note:

SWS
Rifle
Remington
R.P. 3/3/09

P W | I —

3.0

DA ON

2.0

05

2.5

Model:
Serial No:
Trigger:

M/24
Form #F005

3.0 Ibs. after 20 cycles +/- .75 Ibs.

00 010 020 030 040 050 080
Travel

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Qvertravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type

1 2.980 0.023 0.00 0.033 0.047 Set Triggsr

2 2.980 0.022 0.00 0.033 0.048 Set Trigger

3 2.967 0.022 0.00 0.033 0.047 i T

4 2.943 0.022 0.00 0.033 0.047

5 2.969 0.022 0.00 0.033 0.048
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BARBER - M24 0017621

Trigger Profile [ Ibs,inch ]

Profile SWS Model: Mm/24

GunType: Rifle Serial No: Form #F005

Make: Remington Trigger: 4.0 Ibs. ini. +/- 1.0 Ibs.
Note: R.P. 3/3/09

oNROM

1.0

0.5}

0.0ttt

000 010 020 030 040 050 060
Travel

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type
1 4.080 0.024 0.00 0.030 0.068 Set Trigger
2 4.128 0.025 0.002 0.030 0.069 Set Trigger
3 4.088 0.024 0.00 0.030 0.068 KES 7
4 4,082 0.025 0.00 0.030 0.069 e
5 4.102 0.024 0.00 0.030 0.069

Qd% 469

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER o 17660
KINZER V. REMINGTON BARBER - M24 8644889



BARBER - M24 0017622

Trigger Profile [ Ihs,inch ]

Profile
GunType:
Make:
Note:

SWS
Rifle
Remington
R.P. 3/3/09

Model:
Serial No:
Trigger:

Mi24
Form #F005

4.0 Ibs. after 20 cycles +/- 1.0 Ibs.

5.0 [

®an o

Peak Force
4.053

#
1
2 4.077
3 4.048
4 4.020
5 4.031

ﬂv"’g da¥

.010

Travel To Actuate
0.023
0.024
0.026
0.023
0.024

.020

Initial Take-up
0.00

0.00

0.003

0.00

0.00

030

Travel

Overtravel
0.029
0.030
0.030
0.030
0.030

.040

Energy To Actuate
0.067
0.071
0.071
0.067
0.068

Lock Time Action Type
Set Trigger
Set Trigger

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER
KINZER V. REMINGTON

BARBER - M24 §04488817661



5.0

4.5 |

4.0

3.5

3.04

25

®0HON

2.0

0.5

0.0

BARBER - M24 0017623

Trigger Profile [ Ibs,inch ]

Profile
GunType:
Make:
Note:

SWS
Rifle
Remington
R.P. 3/3/09

Model:
Serial No:
Trigger:

M/24
Form #F005

reset to 2.5 Ihs. +/- .50 Ibs. for final test

.000

oW N = 3

w

Fh/«';j 247

Peak Force
2.536
2.485
2.479
2.437
2.538

010

Travel To Actuate

0.023
0.022
0.022
0.022
0.022

.020

Initial Take-up
0.00

0.002

0.00

0.00

0.00

Travel

Overtravel
0.033
0.034
0.034
0.033
0.033

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER
KINZER V. REMINGTON

Energy To Actuate
0.040
0.038
0.038
0.038
0.03¢

060
Lock Time Action Type
Set Trigger
Set Trigger
BARBER - M24 864489917662



BARBER - M24 0017624

Trigger Profile [ Ibs,inch ]

Profile SWS Model: Mi24

GunType: Rifle Serial No: Form #F005

Make: Remington Trigger: set to 4.0 Ibs. +/- 1.0 Ibs. for target & accuracy
Note: R.P. 3/3/09

PO

000 010 020 030 040 050 060
Travel

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type

1 4.167 0.025 0.00 0.029 0.070 Set Trigger

2 4.189 0.024 0.00 0.030 0.070 Set Trigger

3 4,131 0.025 0.00 0.030 0.069 RE :

4 4.141 0.027 0.00 0.030 0.075

5 4.142 0.026 0.00 0.030 0.072

Huj Hs
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